FIM EUROPE (FIME) TRACK RACING COMMISSION
SUPPLEMENTARY REGULATIONS(SR’s) 2023

TEUROPE

These SR’s must be issued by the FMNR responsible for organising the event, and be in accordance with the FIME Sporting

Code, with the event being held under the FIM Europe and FIM rules applicable for Track Racing.

Copies of these SR’s must be sent to the FIME Track Racing Chairman (trcfime@agmail.com) for approval at least TWO
months (SIXTY days), before the date of the event. Once approved, the SR’s will be sent to the FMNR and the FIM Europe

General Secretariat.

Organisation Details:

FMNR: DMSB IMN No: 522/01
Organising Club: DMSC Bielefeld e.V.im ADAC Telephone: +49 172 411 6324

Club Address: Pausenweg 14, 33729 Bielefeld Email: m.junklewitz@dmscbielefeld.de

Track Address: Track Phone No: +49 521 336 865 0
Eckendorfer StraBe 137, 33609 Bielefeld

Germany

Title of Event: European Individual Grass Track Championship Semi Final 1

Date of Event: 04.06.232023 Time of 15! Heat: 13:50

Restaging date if meeting postponed: Date: 05.06.232023

Location & Access Details:

Nearest town: Bielefeld at5 km
Nearest airport: Hannover / Paderborn / Miinster-Osnabrick / Dortmund

See attached map

Track Name (if applicable) and Leineweberring

address of venue: Eckendorfer StraBe 137, 33609 Bielefeld
Post code/Sat Nav Reference: 33609

Coordinates:  Latitude: N52°2°24.244” Longitude: 08°35’20.23”
Track: Length: 700m

Width of straights:  17,5m

Width of bends: 17.5m



mailto:trcfime@gmail.com
mailto:m.junklewitz@dmscbielefeld.de

Track Licence Details:

FIM Licence No.: 1187 Validity: 2023-24 years
FIM EUROPE n/a Validity: n/a years
Licence No:

Public Liability Insurance (confirm amount of cover): 170.000 € (Euros)

Details Regarding Competitors and Start Numbers:

Entries: Qualifications: ACCR 1, ACU 5, DMSB 3, DMU 1, FFM 3, KNMV 4, SML 1

Reserves: DMSB 2
Starting Numbers: (Details of draw by FIME TRC)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

FFM SML FFM ACU | ACCR | KNMV | ACU | DMSB | ACU | KNMV | KNMV | DMSB | ACU

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

DMU FFM DMSB ACU | KNMV | DMSB | DMSB

Riding Number Race Jackets: Supplied by the organisers: NO
Front Fork Covers (Speedway): Supplied by the organisers: NO (delete as applicable)

General Information:

Environmental Mats: Please note that for ALL Track Racing events, competitors must provide
and use an environmental mat per motorcycle. The use of environmental mats is COMPULSORY
If competitor’s use a generator or other similar petrol/diesel engined devices within their pit area, then
they too must be placed on an environmental mat to ensure that no spills or leakage seeps into the
ground.

Fuel: Will be available at the track: YES
Against payment: YES
Price of fuel: 2,50 € (Euros) OR n/a (state currency)

Payment of Expenses Reimbursement:

Expenses Reimbursement will be paid at the end of the event: YES

If the expenses reimbursement is NOT going to be paid by the organiser on the day of the event, then
this must be clearly stated within in these SR’s, together with confirmation as to how the reimbursement
will be paid (e.g. bank transfer or similar).

Protests and Appeals:

All protests to the International Jury must be made in accordance with the requirement of the
Disciplinary and Arbitration Code of the FIM Europe and be accompanied by a fee of 350 Euros or n/a
(state amount and currency) to the exchange rate of the Friday prior to the event.

Leaving the Meeting: No competitor may leave the pits, and no machine or engine shall be removed,
until after the conclusion of the last race of the event, and then only with the permission of the Clerk of
the Course/Race Director.
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Event Time Schedule:

Signing On:

Machine Examination
(For practice)

15t Jury Meeting
Track Walk - Pre Practice
(For riders + one mechanic & Team

Manager in Team events).

Practice
(In accordance with FIME TR Rules)

Machine Examination
(For racing)

Final Track Inspection

(Jury President, Referee & Clerk of
Course)

Track Walk - Pre meeting (For
riders + one mechanic & Team
Manager for Team events)

2"d /3" Jury Meeting

Riders Briefing
(Before racing)

Parade of Riders
15! Heat

4™ Jury Meeting

*Payment of Expenses
Reimbursement

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

04.06.23

04.06.23

04.06.23

04.06.23

04.06.23

04.06.23

04.06.23

04.06.23

04.06.23

04.06.23

04.06.23

04.06.23

04.06.23

04.06.23

Time:

Time:

Time:

Time:

Time:

Time:

Time:

Time:

Time:

Time:

Time:

Time:

Time:

Time:

07:00

07:00

08:30

09:20

09:45

11:00

12:00

12:30

12:30

13:00

13:30

13:50

30min after
the last race

After the last
jury meeting

to: 11:50

to: 08:50

Location: Jury-Room

to: 09:40

to: 12:30

to: 12:50

Location: Jury-Room

Location: Tent in the Pits

Location: Jury-Room

Location: Race-Office
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Appointed Officials:

FIME Representative n/a FMN: |n/a License No: |n/a
FIME Jury President: Dickie Staff FMN: |ACU License No: | 15957
Elé\]{l;g;ry President/ n/a FMN: |n/a License No: |n/a
FIME Referee: Jesper Steentoft FMN: |DMU License No: |17101
FIME Race Director: n/a FMN: |n/a License No: |n/a
FIME Medical Officer: n/a FMN: |n/a License No: |n/a
FMNR Delegate: Alfons Sagemiiller FMN: |[DMSB |License No: 14767
Clerk of the Course: Michael Junklewitz FMN: |[DMSB | License No: |14759
Technical Steward: Frank Wiegmann FMN: |[DMSB | License No: 15326
Doctor: Johanniter Unfallhilfe FMN: | DMSB |License No: |n/a
Environmental Steward: | Matthias Bartsch FMN: DMSB |License No: |14788
Jury Secretary: Jan Junklewitz FMN: |DMSB |License No: |n/a

Recommendations for Overnight Accommodation:
(where special offers have been arranged by the organiser)

Name of the Hotel No. 1: Brenner Hotel & Restaurant

Person to contact: (if known) Heike Becker

Otto-Brenner-Str. 135
33607 Bielefeld

Hotel address:

Email address: reception@brenner-hotel.de

Phone No: +49 521 2999 0

Price per room: Single: 89,75€ Double: 119,75€ Tripel:144,50€

3 weeks Booking code/discount
Rooms must be booked before: before the 9 . . . DMSC
meeting reference (if applicable):
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Name of the Hotel No. 2: Hotel Gasthof Klusmeyer

Person to contact: (if known) Reception

33719 Bielefeld

Email address: info@hotel-klusmeyer.de
Phone No:  +49 521 332185

Price per room: Single: 59,00€ Double: 85,00€

3 weeks : .
Room§ must be booked before the Booking che/&gcouryt DMSC
before: meeting reference (if applicable):

All Correspondence to be Sent to:

Name: DMSC Bielefeld e.V.im ADAC
c/o Markus Boke

Address: Pausenweg 14
D-33729 Bielefeld , Germany
Telephone No: +49 172 411 6324

Email: m.junklewitz@dmscbielefeld.de

Approval of Supplementary Regulations:

Signature
(Chairman FIME Track Racing Commission). l-.)‘év M .

Date: 15.05.2023 Piotr Szymaniski

Amended: 11.01.2023
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